### Published on City of St Helens Oregon (https://www.sthelensoregon.gov)

Home > Boards & Commissions Application - ONLINE SUBMITTAL > Webform results > Submission #43

-Submission information

Form: <u>Boards & Commissions Application - ONLINE SUBMITTAL</u> [1] Submitted by Visitor (not verified) Wed, 12/11/2024 - 10:25am 76.115.162.206

### I am interested in:

Budget Committee

#### **Applicant Name**

Brady Preheim

### Home Address

195 Clark Street

City, Zip St. Helens

**Primary Phone** 5035434884

# Secondary Phone

5035434884

Email brady@preheim.com

## Mailing Address

PO Box 761

City, Zip St. Helens 97051

Do you live within the city limits of St. Helens? Yes

If yes, how long? 60 years minus a few years away

### Civic Activities (offices held, honors, etc.)

St. Helens budget committee 2023 President Chamber of Commerce Host KOHI Odd Friday

List names, addresses, and phone numbers of three references not related to you.

Rick Scholl, St. Helens (503)396-1653 Steve Toschi St. Helens (925)963-2518 Nancy Ward Scappoose (503)799-6968

### Briefly summarize educational background.

St. Helens High School OSU Northern VA

### Present Employer Name, Phone, and Address

Preheim Computer 503-543-4884 PO Box 761 St. Helens OR 97051

Job Title Owner

### Additional information you wish to include.

I hereby certify that the information provided above is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If appointed, I agree to not participate in any proceeding or action in which there may be a direct or substantial financial interest to myself, my relatives, or a business I or my relatives are associated with, including any business with which I am serving on their board or have served in the previous two years; or any business with which I am negotiating for or have an agreement or understanding concerning prospective partnership or employment. I agree to disclose any actual or potential conflict of interest at the meeting where the action is being taken.